
2023 AAC Alberta & NWT Regionals
2023 AAC AB/NWT Regional Championships

Judge:  Yanick Villeneuve

Steeplechase 2
Ring: 2

Friday, June 23, 2023

16" Special/Vet/DD Vet

1. 16S Kip Border Collie Lindsey Pelechytik
2. 16S Charlie Portuguese Water Dog Allison McFadden-Squire
3. 16S Fenriz Australian Shepherd Donia Roorda
4. 16V Boost Border Collie Stephan Henry
5. 16S Groot Border/Aussie Kelly Applebee (2)
6. 16J Smokey *JH All Canadian Lucas Taylor
7. 16S Cash Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Maureen Berryman
8. 16V Pat Aussi Shepherd Lahni Thompson
9. 16W Chrissie Flat Coated Retriever Avery Bishop

10. 16J Tennessee *JH All Canadian Rhett Muller
11. 16S Reese Border Collie Trudy Wingrove
12. 16V Sekari All Canadian Linda Nichol
13. 16S Shayde Australian Shepherd Lorenda Skalyn (2)
14. 16V Jake Golden Retriever Kirk Peterman
15. 16W Tiko All Canadian Natasha Leger-Patry
16. 16S Quincy Jones English Springer Spaniel Jane Jefferis (2)
17. 16V Gemma Labrador Retriever Cathy Tomm
18. 16W Marcus Mixed Teagan Neil
19. 16S Luna Heeler Mix Stacy Veldhuis
20. 16V Pippa English Springer Spaniel Emma Fraser
21. 16S Piper Labrador Retriever Cyndi Swain
22. 16V Rowdy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Anne-Marie Wiedemann
23. 16S Copper Dogue De Bordeaux Deanie Petrunia
24. 16V Sharlie All Cdn Carolle Sutter
25. 16S Jody Border Collie Sabrina Oppermann
26. 16V Jimmy Border Collie Rachel Joyce
27. 16S Cooper Australian Shepherd/ Border Collie MixPetra Oppermann
28. 16S Sky Belgian Malinois Stew Mackenzie
29. 16V Loki Mixed Breed (Kelpie/Heeler) Bryan Peters
30. 16S Chossy All Canadian Lacey Brummelhuis
31. 16V Taury Border Collie Meaghan O'Neill
32. 16S Annie Border Collie Sandy Mooney
33. 16V Indy Border Collie Pat Summerton
34. 16S Winx Australian Kelpie Cindy Barkley
35. 16V Cache Australian Cattle Dog Jocelyn McCaw
36. 16S Mylo Australian Shepherd Deb Proc
37. 16V Zeva Border Collie Darla Shelton
38. 16V Trinity Malinois Tracey Geddes
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39. 16S Sheeyna All Canadian Carol Tovell (2)
40. 16S Sophie Boxer Tammy Ranta (2)
41. 16V Zuri German Coolie Leah Van Staden
42. 16S Tia Mini Australian Shepherd Bonnie Benson
43. 16S Koda All Canadian Vern Trimble
44. 16S Rampage Border Collie Jennifer Bauer (2)
45. 16S Pepsi Border Collie Sue Hawes
46. 16S Phoebe Labradoodle Smita Sharma
47. 16S Nyx Bouvier Des Flandres Marianne Jorgensen
48. 16S Sadie Australian Shepherd Amy Ames
49. 16S Rocket Aussie/Border Collie Kelly Applebee (2)
50. 16S Dragon Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Amanda Schmidt
51. 16S Ace Border Collie Sara Cameron
52. 16S Sniper Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Anneli Hilton (2)
53. 16V Rev Labrador Donna Harrop

20" Special/Veteran

1. 20S Max Belgian Shepherd Lynda Caughlin
2. 20S Kairi All Canadian Kassandra Harink
3. 20S Sunny Labrador Retriever Rowan Lumb
4. 20S Slick Weimaraner Jan Foore
5. 20S Saige All Canadian Leah Van Staden
6. 20S Belle All Canadian Jessica Nemeth
7. 20S Feathr *FEO Eurohound Jenn Schielke
8. 20S Jasper German Coolie Nicole Monson
9. 20S Sage Boxer Tammy Ranta (2)

10. 20S Lava Belgian Shepherd Jo Gauthier

4" Special/Vet/DD Vet

1. 4V Quasi(Modo) Papillon Christina Sanders
2. 4V Loki All Cdn Eva Haug
3. 4V Sami All American Evelyn Hampton
4. 4V Mia Havanese Carly Zeleny
5. 4V Cuba Havanese Leslie Dawson-North

8" Special/Vet/DD Vet

1. 8S Bronson All Canadian Georgia Kerunsky
2. 8V Harper Bulldog Jackie Lind
3. 8W Bunker All Canadian Mark Eckley
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8" Special/Vet/DD Vet

4. 8S Spock Jack Russell Colleen Hoffman
5. 8W Floki Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Bowcott
6. 8S Flex Min. Poodle Judy Grattan
7. 8W Excel Shetland Sheepdog Mollie Harris
8. 8S Zoe Mini Australian Shepherd Trent Benson
9. 8W Willow Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier Kevin Jorgensen

10. 8V Teddy Miniature Poodle Catherine Shea
11. 8S Mika Shetland Sheepdog Gillian Roos
12. 8W Fonzie Wire Fox Terrier Lorraine Kildaw
13. 8S Stewie American Cocker Spaniel Tammy Nicol

12" Special/Vet/DD Vet

1. 12V Grip Shetland Sheepdog Lorenda Skalyn (2)
2. 12V Eli Jones English Cocker Spaniel Jane Jefferis (2)
3. 12S Kestrel Border Collie Rebecca Long
4. 12S Arson Nova Scotia Duck Toller Anneli Hilton (2)
5. 12V Sophia All Canadian Shannon Willford
6. 12W Cleo Border Collie Jessica Kozak
7. 12S Charlie King Charles Cavalier/Beagle Michelle Short
8. 12W Whizzard Australian Shepherd Deanie Petrunia
9. 12S Wynn Dixie All Mexican Evelyn Hampton

10. 12S Joy Cocker Spaniel Nelly Song
11. 12W Ripley G SugarbearAll Canadian Karla Wright
12. 12V Keltie Border Collie Michelle MacDonald
13. 12W Umbra Whippet Robyn Hopkin
14. 12V Raia Portuguese Water Dog Audrey Hawthorne
15. 12W Sako Nova Scotia Duck Toller Retreiver Crystal Chaput

20" Regular

1. 20R Pizzazz BEARDED COLLIE Leslie Dawson-North (2)
2. 20R Lego Border Collie/Whippet Shauna Oliver (4)
3. 20R Gunner Australian Coolie Karsten Keys (2)
4. 20R Razor Australian Kelpie Kim O'Neill (2)
5. 20R Rhap Border Collie Jennifer McCaffery (2)
6. 20R Snow Devyl Border Collie Meaghan O'Neill (2)
7. 20R Frenzy Border Collie Lee-Ann Carr
8. 20R Flipp Border Collie Amanda Fonos
9. 20R Reggie Border Collie Stacy Frigon

10. 20R Trim Border Collie Sue Charlton
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11. 20R Spud All Canadian Kimberly McAdoo
12. 20R Pixel Border Collie Jessica Kozak
13. 20R Lyla Border Collie Karah Gerelus
14. 20R Sadie Border Collie Michelle MacDonald
15. 20R Olly Border Collie Airan Carpendale
16. 20R Annie Border Collie Dagmar Schouten (2)
17. 20R Rylee Australian Shepherd Lori Walklin
18. 20R Torque Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Jenna Beard
19. 20R Rosie Poodle Cori Peever
20. 20R Love Border Collie Kate Polkovsky (3)
21. 20R Teaze Border Collie Wendy Kon
22. 20R Chili Belgian Malinois Kristi Malone
23. 20R Dolly Labrador Retriever Cathy Tomm
24. 20R Forza Border Collie Stephan Henry (2)
25. 20R Luna Golden Retriever Maria Gutierrez
26. 20R Chester All Cdn Carolle Sutter
27. 20R Flo Border Collie Mallory Hazell
28. 20R Rip Labrador Kiersten Lloyd
29. 20R Benson English Springer Spaniel Susan Thomas
30. 20R Brody Border Collie Pat Summerton
31. 20R Sammakkokoira Australian Cattle Dog Frederique Pivot
32. 20R Soda Border Collie Amy Ames
33. 20R Demolition DerbyAll Canadian Tegan Bryan
34. 20R Mint Golden Retriever Nancy Beauchemin
35. 20R Letty Australian Shepherd Amy Barnett
36. 20R Fayte Labrador Retriever Donna Harrop
37. 20R Gunny Highway Golden Retriever Kirk Peterman (2)
38. 20R Shout Border Collie Kim Boyes (3)
39. 20R Haze Border Collie Sarah Novak (2)
40. 20R Epi Border Collie Sarah Mcleod (2)
41. 20R Margo Labrador Jennifer Coltman (2)
42. 20R Loki Border Collie Kassandra Harink (2)
43. 20R Sizzle Bearded Collie Leslie Dawson-North (2)
44. 20R Vicarious Border Collie Shauna Oliver (4)
45. 20R Covert Border Collie Karsten Keys (2)
46. 20R Jagged Australian Kelpie Kim O'Neill (2)
47. 20R Gin Border Collie Jennifer McCaffery (2)

24" Regular
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1. 24R Billie Goat Belgian Malinois Megan Forgan (2)
2. 24R Blu Belgian Malinois Sara Cameron
3. 24R Uberr All Canadian Jesse Hamaliuk (2)
4. 24R Basil Bear Dog X Neil Petrunia
5. 24R Mango Belgian Malinois Kalen Paulson
6. 24R Tutu All Canadian Michael McCreadie
7. 24R Copper Whippet Jenna Huber
8. 24R Taboo Belgian Shepherd Donna McLaughlin
9. 24R Nash Border Collie Stephanie White

10. 24R Catch-Man Border Collie Kate Polkovsky (3)
11. 24R Nyxie Labrador Jennifer Coltman (2)
12. 24R Nu Border Collie Dagmar Schouten (2)
13. 24R Blaze Border Collie Kassandra Harink (2)
14. 24R Chevy German Shorthair Pointer Megan Forgan (2)

8" Regular

1. 8R Twig Shetland Sheepdog Isabelle Michaud
2. 8R Echo American Eskimo Alysa Pederson (2)
3. 8R Fury Papillon Sarah Mcleod (2)
4. 8R Adrian Papillon Shannon Whittaker
5. 8R Indy Papillon Lahni Thompson
6. 8R Vader Pomeranian Anna Nicholls
7. 8R Gallop Shetland Sheepdog Stephan Henry (2)
8. 8R Vesper All Canadian Taylor Scanlon
9. 8R Luka All Canadian Eva Haug

10. 8R Atlas Shetland Sheepdog Alysa Pederson (2)

12" Regular

1. 12R Jenga Border Pap Shauna Oliver (4)
2. 12R Grizzly Adams Shetland Sheepdog Kirk Peterman (2)
3. 12R Nike Sheltie Val Cooper
4. 12R Razzle Shetland Sheepdog Megan Campbell
5. 12R Sizzle Shetland Sheepdog Andrea Norris
6. 12R Vladimir Border Terrier Stephen Jerrett
7. 12R Felipe Border Terrier Glenda Jerrett
8. 12R Dug Border Terrier Laura Norris
9. 12R Mcfly Sheltie Lauren Hutton

10. 12R Maverick Miniature Schnauzer Cheramie Barbazuk
11. 12R Evo All Canadian Jesse Hamaliuk (2)
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12. 12R Buzz Lightyear Shetland Sheepdog Jackie Lind
13. 12R Duff American Cocker Spaniel Debra Deane
14. 12R Spark Shetland Sheepdog Kim Boyes (3)
15. 12R Taxi Staffordshire Bull Terrier Shauna Oliver (4)

16" Regular

1. 16R Colton Australian Cattle Dog Karlee Carbert
2. 16R Jackson Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier Kevin Jorgensen
3. 16R Busy Bee Shetland Sheepdog Alexandra Neiman
4. 16R Zelda Border Collie Olivia Pasolli
5. 16R Coconut Chai Mudi Robyn Thomson
6. 16R Shiloh Miniature Australian Shepherd Erik Gadallah
7. 16R Tobie Miniature Australian Shepherd Nathan Sereda
8. 16R Jack Miniature Poodle Marie Sommer
9. 16R Booker Australian Cattle Dog Leona Michael

10. 16R Ultra Mini Australian Shepherd Nickie Ciochetti
11. 16R Ripley Miniature Australian Shepherd Christina Eichorst
12. 16R Picante Spanish Water Dog Sandy Harris
13. 16R Peregrine All Canadian Rebecca Long
14. 16R Prodigy Border Collie Teri O'Neill (3)
15. 16R Classic English Cocker Spaniel Kim Boyes (3)
16. 16R Bundy English Cocker Spanial Georgia Kerunsky

Agility Rocks! version 2.3.7.5 licensed to 2023 AAC Alberta & NWT Regionals Page 6 of 6


